U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Our Ref.: MJW-4636-106

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Roberto CHIARLE 5	
2 Giorgio INGHIRAMI 6	1) Name: Roberto CHIARLE
3 Guido FORNI 7	Street Address: Corso Vittorio Veneto 70
4 8	City: Savigliano (Cuneo)
Ţ ,	State/Country: Italy Zip: 12038
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Common and the common
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name Giorgio INGHIRAMI
Assignment	Street Address: Frazione Ranello 71
Security Assignment Change of Name	City: Castelnuovo Don Bosco (Asti)
Other	State/Country: Italy Zip: 14022
Execution Date: December 16, 2010, December 20,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
2010 and December 12, 2010	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 12/237,787	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Mary J. Wilson	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	0 00 0 of a six and a househor sufficient to always any
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
901 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
11th Floor	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
(V) A = 0 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Mary J. Wilson April 15, 2011	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. No. 32,955 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
10th futures of bases methods or sure of the manner of the	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0876789411

4636-106

BUS10325-CF/sr

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Roberto CHIARLE, Giorgio INGHIRAMI, and Guido FORNI, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of Corso Vittorio Veneto 70. Savigliano (Cuneo), Italy 12038; Frazione Ranello 71. Castelnuovo Don Bosco (Asti). Italy 14022; and Via dei Mille 32. Torino, Italy 10123; respectively, have invented a certain improvement in ANAPLASTIC LYMPHOMA KINASE (ALK) AS ONCOANTIGEN FOR LYMPHOMA VACCINATION for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and . Trademark Office on September 25, 2008 under Serial No. 12/237,787;

WHEREAS.

Roberto CHIARLE, an individual and citizen of Italy, having an address of Corso Vittorio Veneto 70, Savigliano (Cuneo), Italy 12038; and

Giorgio INGHIRAMI, an individual and citizen of Italy, having an address of Frazione Ranello 71, Castelnuovo Don Bosco (Asti), Italy 14022.

are desirous of acquiring an interest therein (hereinafter ASSIGNEES);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the US Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEES attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEES and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEES with respect to this invention.

> PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0877

AUSIGNOUS must by agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEES, their sta commo, eskigno, and logal representatives, and without further remunsration, in and to any improvements, can't apply afternality powrate based thereon, growing out of or related to the seld invention;

ASCIGNOSS hareby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and it/out/representatives, enomed resectivit to ASSIGNEES' full protection and title in and to the invention hereby रिक्रम र्यन्तरा स्ट्री महस्य

ASSIGNORS: hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEES, and without further remaneration, to sweatte way and all papers this includely ASSIGNEES, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the performed of the themate in ASSIGNEES.

ACCOUNT word expensive as readed believe	~ · · · · · · ·
16/12/2010	Polerto Chile
Manager Const and Child	Roberto CHIARLE
MORELASO 12 2015 Adm	_ aviolo Todai 20/12/2010
BOK CLADOLA VO ENH	Date:
20/12/46	1 Duglin
Without ou by Date (Glorgio MGHIRAMI
in CARCO VIGUANI	20/12/2010
fune:	Date:
4	
Gotte Cearing	Guido FORNI
Name of the Coccupy	
DR Sudi Ha Cuccu RU	Date: